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OUR VISION 
Educate Enli hten Em ower 

18/09/2024 

Timetable for Half Yearly Examinations- Sept/Oct 2024 

(For grade IX & X only) 

Day&Date IX x 

Monday, 23/09/2024 
Artificial 

General Arabic 
Intelligence/Marketing 

Monday, 30/09/2024 Mathematics Science 

Tuesday, 01/10/2024 UAE Social Studies Preparation Hollclap 

Wednesday, 02/10/2024 English English 

Thursday, 03/10/2024 Islamic Studies 
Hindi I French/ 

Malayalam/ Sp. Arabic 
Monday, 07 /10/2024 Indian Social Studies Social Science 

Tuesday, 08/10/2024 
Preparation Hollclaps 

Wednesday, 09/10/2024 

Thursday, 10/10/2024 Science Mathematics 

Monday, 14/10/2024 
Hindi I French/ Artificial 

Malayalam/ Sp. Arabic Intel I igence/Marketing 

Tuesday, 15/10/2024 General Arabic Isl. Studies 

Important Note: 

• The examination schedule for Monday, 23/09/2024 has been already 
communicated to you in the previous circular. 

• There will be NO regular classes on the examination days (30/09/2024 to 
15/10/2024 ). 

• There will be weightage of marks of the half yearly examinations of Grade X in 
the index marks of the rank list of Grade XI admission. Parents are requested to 
closely monitor the preparation of their wards. 

• School Timing from 30/09/2024 to 15110/2024 will be from 7 am to 11.30 am. 

Fee Payment 

• Parents are requested to clear all the fees up to Sept 2024 by 201h Sept 2024. Please make 
use of the enhanced online payment facilities to pay the fee on time comfortably. 

With every good wish 

~N 
PRINCIPAL 


